



Price list Swisscom Line plus.

Access	Price per month	Price per order
Swisscom Line plus		
Basic price	39.50	
Connection fee	43.00	
Connection fee per additional access ordered at the same time for the same address by the same owner	21.50	
Change of address		
Swisscom Line plus		
First access	43.00	
Additional access	21.50 each	
Keep the same number	free of charge	
Change of telephone number per access		
At customer's request (price for automatic phone number assignment)	95.00	
Required for technical reasons due to change of address	free of charge	
Barring set*		
Barring set 1		free of charge
Block all calls – including carrier selection (call-by-call)		
Barring set 2		free of charge
Block 0906 numbers		
Barring set 3		free of charge
Block 0900, 0901 and 0906 numbers The automatic wake-up call service cannot be used		
Barring set 4		free of charge
Block all national premium-rate service numbers		
Barring set 5		free of charge
Block international calls and all national premium-rate service numbers		

* The barring sets are free of charge; there are no charges for activation or subscription. Existing barring sets are not transferred and have to be subscribed to again in the Customer Center or at 0800 800 800.

Valid from 16 november 2015. All prices in CHF including VAT. Prices subject to change.

Tariff overview.

Domestic tariffs.

To the fixed and mobile networks

To the Swiss fixed network	Unlimited	Standard rate Mon – Sun 24/7. All providers, including Liechtenstein. Calls to business, short-dial and special numbers are chargeable.
To the Swiss mobile network	Unlimited	Standard rate Mon – Sun 24/7. Including Swisscom Mobile Liechtenstein (calls to other Liechtenstein mobile networks are charged according to the terms for Country Group 1)

It is billed in CHF 0.10 blocks

International tariffs.

To the fixed and mobile networks

	To the fixed network	To the mobile network
Country group 1	0.12/min.	0.42/min.
Country group 2	0.25/min.	0.55/min.
Country group 3	0.50/min.	0.80/min.
Country group 4	1.00/min.	1.00/min.
Country group 5	1.50/min.	1.50/min.

Country group 1: EU/Western Europe, USA and Canada, includes the following countries: Andorra, Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Rep, Denmark, Estonia, Faroe Islands, Finland, France, Germany, Gibraltar, Great Britain, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy (including Vatican City), Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Monaco, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, San Marino, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, USA (including Alaska and Hawaii, excluding US overseas territories), Canada. Excluding overseas territories (e.g. French Guyana, Guadeloupe, Martinique, Réunion, etc.)

Country group 2: Australia, Israel, Japan, Mexico, New Zealand, South Korea, Taiwan, Ukraine

Country group 3: Albania, Algeria, Argentina, Bahamas, Belarus, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Brazil, Chile, China, Columbia, Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Kosovo, Libya, North Macedonia, Malaysia, Moldova, Montenegro, Morocco, Palestine, Peru, Philippines, Russian Federation, Serbia, Singapore, Sri Lanka, South Africa, Thailand, Tunisia, Turkey, Venezuela

Country group 4: Benin, Bolivia, Cameroon, Cape Verde Islands, Congo (Republic of the Congo), Congo (Democratic Republic), Cuba, Curacao, East Timor, Ghana, Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Haiti, India, Jamaica, Jordan, Kenya, Lebanon, Madagascar, Mauritius, Nigeria, Pakistan, Paraguay, Saudi Arabia, St. Barthélémy, St. Maarten, St. Martin, Syria, Tanzania, Togo, United Arab Emirates, Uruguay, Vietnam, Zimbabwe

Country group 5: All countries not listed in country groups 1-4, plus US overseas territories

It is billed in CHF 0.10 blocks

Options.

Additional options can be ordered to go with your Swisscom Line plus in order to make cheap international phone calls. Any existing half-price subscriptions (National, International, Mini-Combi, Combi), the chat subscription, the all-inclusive international subscription as well as the MultiLINE option are not transferred and are not available with the Swisscom Line plus.

International options.

Detailed information about the tariff zones you find under www.swisscom.ch/options-abroad.

International fixed network option 500 A

Round-the-clock phone calls to all fixed-line networks within tariff zone A. Up to 500 minutes per month.
Basic fee: CHF 9.–/month

International option 500 A

Round-the-clock phone calls to all fixed-line and mobile phone networks within tariff zone A. Up to 500 minutes per month. Basic fee: CHF 19.–/month

International option 100 A

Round-the-clock phone calls to all fixed-line and mobile phone networks within tariff zone A. Up to 100 minutes per month.
Basic fee: CHF 9.–/month

International option 100 B

Round-the-clock phone calls to all fixed-line and mobile phone networks within tariff zone B. Up to 100 minutes per month.
Basic fee: CHF 14.–/month

International Option 100 C

Round-the-clock phone calls to all fixed-line and mobile phone networks within tariff zone C. Up to 100 minutes per month.
Basic fee: CHF 19.–/month